# 12871322

# CH \$40,00

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hisashi TAMADA	08/20/2010
Keiji KURA	08/20/2010
Yusuke SUZUKI	08/20/2010

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi		
City:	Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12871322	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300 Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26576
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

501276378 REEL: 024908 FRAME: 0661

)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Hisashi	TAMADA	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Keiji K	URA	(6)			
	• •	(3)	Yusuke	SUZUKI	(7)		
		(4)			(8)		
				ideration of the sum of one undersigned, the undersig			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R KOGYO KABUSHI	KI KAISHA		
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10)		shiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, N		-ken, 467-8561 Japan	
	-		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11) Insert identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Number	(11)	LIQUID	JETTING APPARAT	rus	•		
	Number, or Foreign		(Attorney D	Deaket No. 26	 576		
	Application Number	Г	-	e undersigned has (have) e		tion for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		Aug. 20, 2			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applica	ation Serial Number		and the second s	
applicate any app Assigner claims or reexam States in full right herewith further in	applications for the ir ions and patents as th 2) The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inter- 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned esculting from said approtoconvey the entire in to convey the entire in 1.	e Ass agree or did ie in o agree ernatic l agree id Unit heret olicatio nteres	on, and any pignees may de(s) to executivision thereof btaining evide e(s) to executional Conventie e(s) to perfor the States party authorize(s) to the set therein assignty grant(s) the set the set the set therein assignty grant(s) the set the se	te all papers necessary in , or any patent or reissue a ence and going forward with te all papers and documen on for Protection of Industri rm all affirmative acts which	connection with an pplication based the such interference. Its and perform any all Property or similar that was be necess missioner of Patents of the entire interest have) not executed furphy & Presser,	e separate assignments in y interference which may is ereon, for the invention, and y act which may be neces ar agreements. any to obtain, maintain or to issue any and all Letter st, and hereby covenants to d, and will not execute, any , PC the power to insert or	to connection with such the declared concerning do cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by reissue or respectively a specific that he has (they have) agreements in conflict on this assignment any
	In witness whereof,	exec	uted by the ι	indersigned on the date(s	s) opposite the un	dersigned name(s).	
Date	· Aug. 20,	20	10			Tamada	
Date	Aug. 20.	90	١٥			Kura	
Date	Aug. 20.	20	10	Name of Inventor	Yusuke	Suzuki	(SEAL)
Dat	e			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Dat	e			Name of Inventor	~		(SEAL)
				Managa Managa A			(CEAL)

PATENT REEL: 024908 FRAME: 0662

**RECORDED: 08/30/2010**